

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
95th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2025  
**Amendment Form**

---

**Subtitle of House Bill 1142**

TO CREATE THE REPRODUCTIVE EMPOWERMENT AND SUPPORT THROUGH  
OPTIMAL RESTORATION (RESTORE) ACT.

---

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1142**

Amend House Bill 1142 as originally introduced:

Page 3, delete line 15

AND

Page 3, line 16, delete "(iv)" and substitute "(iii)"

AND

Page 3, line 17, delete "(v)" and substitute "(iv)"

AND

Page 5, line 22, delete "Restorative reproductive medicine" and substitute "Fertility awareness-based methods"

AND

Page 5, line 25, delete "restorative reproductive medicine" and substitute "fertility awareness-based methods"

AND



Page 5, delete lines 27 through 34

AND

Page 5, line 35, delete "(c)(1)" and substitute "(b)(1)"

AND

Page 5, line 36, delete "restorative reproductive medicine services" and substitute "fertility awareness-based methods"

AND

Page 6, line 4, delete "restorative reproductive medicine services," and substitute "fertility awareness-based methods,"

AND

Page 6, line 6, delete "restorative" and substitute "fertility awareness-based methods; and"

AND

Page 6, delete line 7

AND

Page 6, line 9, delete "restorative reproductive medicine." and substitute "fertility awareness-based methods."

AND

Page 6, line 10, delete "(d)" and substitute "(c)"

AND

Page 6, line 11, delete "restorative reproductive" and substitute "fertility awareness-based methods."

AND

Page 6, delete line 12

AND

Page 6, delete lines 14 through 36

AND

Page 7, delete lines 1 through 18, and substitute the following:

"20-16-2606. Advancing education on reproductive health conditions."

AND

Page 7, line 19, delete "The Department" and substitute "As authorized by state or federal funding, the Department"

AND

Page 7, line 20, delete "restorative reproductive medicine" and substitute "fertility awareness-based methods"

AND

Page 8, delete line 6

AND

Page 8, line 7, delete "(iv)" and substitute "(iii)"

AND

Page 8, line 8, delete "(v)" and substitute "(iv)"

AND

Page 10, delete line 8

AND

Page 10, line 9, delete "(iv)" and substitute "(iii)"

AND

Page 10, line 10, delete "(v)" and substitute "(iv)"

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_  
By: Representative A. Brown  
JMB/JMB - 03-18-2025 03:53:05  
JMB390

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk